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RUSSELL E. POMMER

(202) 822-9121 – Telephone

(202) 822-9152 – Fax

rpommer@atlasair.com

September 10, 2004

Ms. Dorothy Beard

Chief, Docket Section

U.S. Department of Transportation

Room PL-401

400 Seventh Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C.  20590


Re:
2002 U.S.-Ecuador All-Cargo



Service Case, Docket OST-2002-12503

Dear Ms. Beard:

Earlier today, Atlas Air, Inc. filed an application for a further waiver of the 90-day start-up condition attached to the Department’s award of U.S.-Ecuador frequencies, bringing the new start-up deadline to December 1, 2004.  We have polled the carriers served with the application (American, Continental, Delta, Northwest, United, FedEx, UPS, Gemini, Evergreen, Amerijet, Arrow, Custom Air and Florida West) and have been authorized to state that none objects to the Atlas request.

Because the current start-up condition requires service inauguration in several days, Atlas requests that the Department grant the waiver request as soon as possible.

Thank you very much for your assistance.







Very truly yours,








/s/







Russell E. Pommer







Associate General Counsel and







   Director of Regulatory Affairs

cc:
All persons on attached service list


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that I have, this 10th day of September 2004, caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served by e-mail on all persons listed below:

	        Name
	Representing
	                    E-mail

	
	
	

	Carl B. Nelson, Jr.
	American
	carl.nelson@aa.com

	Jeffrey A. Manley
	United
	jeffrey.manley@wilmerhale.com

	Hershel Kamen
	Continental
	hkamen@coair.com

	Megan Rosia
	Northwest
	megan.rosia@nwa.com

	Nancy Sparks
	FedEx
	nssparks@fedex.com

	David L. Vaughan
	UPS
	dvaughan@kelleydrye.com

	Moffett Roller
	Gemini
	mroller@rollerbauer.com

	Thomas Lydon
	Evergreen
	tom.lydon@evergreenaviation.com

	John L. Richardson
	Amerijet
	jrichardson@johnlrichardson.com

	Larry Wasko
	Arrow
	ldwasko@erols.com

	Mark Atwood
	Custom Air
	matwood@sherblackwell.com

	Marshall S. Sinick
	Florida West
	msinick@ssd.com

	James J. Ballough
	FAA
	jim.ballough@faa.gov

	John Byerly
	DOS
	byerlyjr@state.gov









/s/






________________________________







    Russell E. Pommer
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